GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4324

ANSWERED ON:12.12.2016

Vedic Mathematics

Adsul Shri Anandrao ;Patil Shri Shivaji Adhalrao;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Shinde Dr. Shrikant Eknath;Shrirang Shri Chandu Barne;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Vedic Mathematics enables to calculate much faster as compared to the conventional system and if so, the facts thereof in this regard;
(b) whether the Government is considering to introduce Vedic Mathematics in the syllabi at various levels of education;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken so far; and

(d) the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIUPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(@) : Some methods are applied for quick calculation in Vedic Mathematics. However, these methods do not work at all places in Mathematics.

(b) : No such proposal is under consideration of the Government.

(c)and (d) : Do not arise.
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